

dik

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

CIVIL REVISION APPLICATION NO. 140 OF 2014

Ramesh Nivrutti Bakare & Ors. ...Applicants

VS

Smt. Padmaja Vaantchandra Vandekar & Ors. ...Respondents.

.....

Mr Milind M. Sathaye for the Applicants.

Mr Girish R. Agrawal for the Respondents.

.....

**CORAM : B.P.COLABAWALLA, J.  
JUNE 14, 2017.**

**P.C. :**

Heard learned counsel for parties. Considering that the Trial Court has dismissed the suit of the Plaintiffs, which was subsequently decreed by the Appellate Bench.

2 Arguable questions are raised.

3 **Admit.**

4 The Respondents waive service. Rule on interim relief. At this moment ad-interim relief is refused. Liberty to

apply the moment the execution proceedings proceed further.

Hearing of the Civil Revision Application is expedited.

( B.P.COLABAWALLA,J.)