

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY**  
**CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

**INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 18021 OF 2023**

**IN**

**CIVIL REVISION APPLICATION NO. 140 OF 2014**

Chandrashekhar Vasantchandra

Vandekar And Ors.

... Applicants

**IN THE MATTER BETWEEN**

Shri. Sumit Suresh Bakare & Ors.

... Appellants

**Versus**

Ramesh Nivrutti Bakare And Ors

... Respondents

---

*Ms. Naiana Boraste (Through V. C.)* i/b Mr. Girish R. Agrawal for the Applicants in IA/18021/2023.

---

**CORAM : SANDEEP V. MARNE, J.**

**DATE : 19 JULY 2024.**

**P.C. :**

- 1) The Interim Application is for seeking an expeditious hearing of the Civil Revision Application.
- 2) List the Civil Revision Application for final hearing on 23 August 2024.

- 3) Interim Application is disposed of.
  
- 4) Since the Advocate appearing for the Applicants has been elevated as Judge of this Court, Registry to issue notice to the Applicants.

**[SANDEEP V. MARNE, J.]**