

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY**

**CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

**CIVIL REVISION APPLICATION NO. 140/2014**

**RAMESH NIVRUTTI BAKARE & ORS.**

**..... APPLICANTS**

**VS**

**SMT. PADMAJA VAANTCHANDRA  
VANDEKAR & ORS.**

**..... RESPONDENTS**

Adv. Harshad Sathe for the Applicant Nos. 4A and 4C.

Adv. Shubham Jangam i/b. Adv. Girish Agrawal for the Respondents.

**CORAM : RAJESH S. PATIL, J.**

**DATE : 23 APRIL, 2026**

**P.C. :-**

1) Mr. Sathe, learned advocate appears for the applicant nos. 4A and 4C. He seeks three weeks time to file Vakalatnama on behalf of his clients.

2) Let the matter come up on board on **15 June, 2026**.

**(RAJESH S. PATIL, J.)**